

12.12.2025
Item No.30
Ct. No.01
RP

WPA(P) 529 of 2025
Sree Biswajit Guha
VS.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amritam Mondal
Mr. Arindam Samanta
..For Petitioner
Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
..For State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and granted one week time to file supplementary affidavit alongwith relevant rules applicable for the present case.
3. Let the matter be listed after a week.

[SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]