

09.01.2026

Item No.20

Ct. No.1

PG

W.P.A.(P) 529 of 2025
Sree Biswajit Guha
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amritam Mondalfor the petitioner

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. Adv. General

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP

Ms. Sumita Shaw

Mr. Soumen Chatterjeefor the State

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. Petitioner prays for and in absence of opposition,
15 days time is granted to the petitioner to file
supplementary affidavit.
2. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of
February 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)