

Ct.No.1 D/L 04.02.2026
38

Saikat
Mukherjee

WPA(P)/529/2025

**SREE BISWAJIT GUHA
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Amritam Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Samonta, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Kishore Datta, A.G.
Mr. Swapan Banerjee, A.G.P.
Ms. Sumita Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State

Per, Partha Sarathi Sen, J.

1. It is submitted on behalf of the writ petitioner that the supplementary affidavit as directed to be filed is not ready. He prays for accommodation.
2. In absence of any opposition, prayer for accommodation is allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed two weeks hence under the same heading.
4. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit on the adjourned day. However, advance copy of the same shall have to be served upon the learned counsel for the Respondent-State in the meantime.

(SUJOY PAUL, C.J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)