

20.04.2026
Item No.66
PG/
Ct. No.1

WPA(P) 529 of 2025
Sree Biswajit Guha.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amritam Mondal
Mr. Arindam Samanta.... For the Petitioner

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, Ld. AGP
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.....For the State

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. State is directed to positively file their affidavit in opposition within three weeks by supplying advance copy to the petitioner.
3. Petitioner may file his exception within two weeks therefrom.
4. List the matter after five weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)